

Ontario Energy Board Commission de l'énergie de l'Ontario

DECISION AND ORDER

EB-2018-0137 EB-2018-0138

ECNG ENERGY L.P.

Application for Electricity Retailer Licence Amendment

Application for Gas Marketer Licence Amendment

BY DELEGATION,

BEFORE: Brian Hewson Vice President, Consumer Protection & Industry Performance

March 29, 2018

DECISION AND ORDER

ECNG Energy L.P. (ECNG) filed an application on March 26, 2018 with the Ontario Energy Board (OEB), under section 74 of the *Ontario Energy Board Act, 1998* (OEB Act) to amend its electricity retailer licence ER-2014-0340 and its gas marketer licence GM-2014-0341. The amendments are sought to add a trade name ECNG Energy Group to Schedule 1 of each licence.

ECNG stated that the purpose of adding the trade name is to put the name in line with updated ECNG's logo, brand and general marketing. The applicant stated that their clients were promptly notified of the addition of the trade name ECNG Energy Group. There are no other changes requested to the licences. All other provisions remain the same.

This Decision and Order is being issued by the Delegated Authority pursuant to Section 6 of the OEB Act. The Delegated Authority has considered the application without holding a hearing pursuant to section 6(4) of the OEB Act.

IT IS ORDERED THAT:

- 1. Schedule 1 of ECNG Energy L.P.'s electricity retailer licence ER-2014-0340 is amended to include ECNG Energy Group trade name. The amended licence is attached to this Decision and Order.
- Schedule 1 of ECNG Energy L.P.'s gas marketer licence GM-2014-0341 is amended to include ECNG Energy Group trade name. The amended licence is attached to this Decision and Order.

DATED at Toronto, March 29, 2018

ONTARIO ENERGY BOARD

Original Signed By

Brian Hewson Vice President, Consumer Protection & Industry Performance